prospectively reported birth defects are described in Table 3. 

2.1.2 Summary of Data 

Through 19 September 2012, 810 reports of women exposed to sumatriptan during 

pregnancy have been registered prospectively.  Of the 810 reports, none are pending 

outcome information.  One hundred ninety three (193/810, 23.8%) were lost to follow-up.  

The 193 reports were lost to follow-up for the following reasons: 

111 no response from the reporting health care provider 

39 the patient did not remain under the reporting health care provider’s care 

21 the reporter could not identify the patient at time of follow-up from the information